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SITE KEYNOTES
1. STD. SIDEWALK WITHIN R/W, PER STD. DRAWNG 2300.
2. STRAIGHT 18” CURS PER STD. DRAWING 2000.
3. PROPOSED 4° DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE.

=

TRANSVERSE LINES PER CCMS TEM B41. SchooleyCaldwell Associates
7. PROVIDE 9 INVERTED "U" TYPE BICYCLE RACKS PER CNIY.
OF COLUMBUS DEPT. OF PUBLIC SERVICES REQUIREMENTS. ahiots aapoess planncs tairdospes

14. UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM CONSISTING OF 50 FT. OF 48°
DIA. PPE IN A GRAVEL ENVELOPE.
15. 8° ROOF DRAIN COLLECTOR ©1.0% MIN. SLOPE.

\ MISC. NOTES 8 phd
\ « AL ITEM NUMBERS REFER TO THE CTY OF COLUMBUS CIVIL ENGINEERING
> CONSTRUCTION AND MATERWL SPECIFICATIONS, LATEST SANDS DECKER, CPS
% KE!

+ AL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FACE OF CURB, WHERE
APPUCABLE, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- PROPOSED PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH SECTIONS 3321.01
DUMPSTER; 3321.07 LANDSCAPE: 3321.03 LIGHTING;

3312.21 SCREENS; 3312.30 STRIPING/MARKING; 3312.43 DRAWING ISSUE DATES:
SURFACE; AND 331245 WHEEL STOPS/CURS
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Statement of Hardship
Property Address: 930 North High Street

Applicant: The Wood Companies
Michael T. Shannon, Esq.
CRABBE, BROWN & JAMES, LLP
500 South Front Street, Suite 1200
Columbus, Ohio 43215
mshannon@cbjlawyers.com

Date of Text: /5/7// 5

The Site consists of two parcels which were combined (010023010, 010023041). The
Site is located between North High Street, East 1% Avenue, Pearl Street, and East 2"
Avenue. The Site is currently used as a two story office building and does not have any
distinguishing characteristics.

The Site is currently zoned Commercial, C-4. The site is subject to the Italian Village
Commission, and the I-670 Graphics Control Planning Overlay.

Applicant proposes the construction of a mixed-use, office, retail, eating and drinking
facility, and multi-family apartment residential development with residential accessories.
The development will provide approximately 10,641 square feet of office space, 1,814
square feet of leasable retail/mercantile space, 1,814 square feet of eating and drinking
space, 18 one-bedroom apartments, 15 two-bedroom apartments, space for residential
accessories, 38 parking spaces, 10 bicycle rack spaces, and will stand approximately 75
feet tall.

The Applicant requests the following variances:

1. 3356.03 Permitted uses in a C4 Commercial District. The Applicant requests a
variance to the City of Columbus Zoning Code to allow ground floor residential
accessory uses such as: an onsite leasing office, a work out facility, or a computer
station/study exclusively for the use of residents in the building.

2. 3309.14, Height District, which Section limits the height of buildings in the H-35
District to 35 feet. Applicant requests a variance to allow a building height of 75
feet.

3. 3312.49(C), Minimum Number of Parking Spaces Required, which section
requires minimum parking ratios of: 1.5 parking spaces per dwelling unit (for a
total of 50 parking spaces), 1 parking space for every 450 square feet of general
office space (for a total of 24 parking spaces), 1 parking space per 250 square feet
of retail/mercantile space (for a total of 7 parking spaces), and 1 parking space for
every 75 square feet for restaurant parking spaces (for a total of 24 parking

471863
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spaces). The aggregate total required is 105 parking spaces. Applicant requests a
variance to allow a minimum of 38 spaces.

4. 3356.11(C), District Setback Lines, which Section requires a minimum building
setback of 25 feet. Applicant requests a variance to allow a minimum setback of 0
feet on both North High Street and North Pearl Street.

5. 3312.49(B), which Section requires a minimum of two bicycle spaces for
residential developments containing more than four dwelling units and an
additional bicycle space at a rate of one bicycle parking space per 20 vehicle
parking spaces. This project is required to have a minimum of 8 bicycle parking
spaces (2 +[105/20] = 8). The Applicant requests a minimum of 0 bicycle parking
spaces. The Applicant will be providing 10 bicycle spaces, but those spaces will
be for residents only and not for general public usage.

A hardship exists in that the C4 Commercial Zoning District does not permit the intended
uses for the proposed development. Accordingly, the above use variance is necessary
because the Applicant has no other means to develop the site and cannot conform to the
underlying commercial zoning district established by the City’s Zoning Code. The
development will appreciate and enhance the existing neighborhood and, therefore, will
not adversely affect the surrounding property or surrounding neighborhood. Rather, the
development will alleviate a hardship for difficulty which warrants variances from the C-
4, Commercial Zoning Code.

Additionally, a practical difficulty exists because the Applicant cannot meet the
underlying development standards required by the City’s Zoning Code. Accordingly, the
above development standard variances are necessary in order for the Applicant to
maintain the intended mix use development project.

The requested variances will not impair an adequate supply of light or air to the adjacent
property, unreasonably increase the congestion of public streets, increase the danger of
fires, endanger the public safety, unreasonably diminish or impair established property
values within the surrounding area, or in any other respect impair the public health,
safety, comfort, morals, or welfare of the inhabitants of the city.

For the reasons stated above, Applicant respectfully requests approval of the requested
variances.

Respectfully submitted,
y

Lttiey
Michael T. Shannon, Esq.
Attorney for Applicant

471863
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STEVENR,SCHOENY THE CITY OF %

DEPARTMENT OF
DEVELOPMENT
HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION
- RECOMMENDATION

ITALIAN VILLAGE COMMISSION

This is a recommendation to the appropriate regulatory body as identified per City Code. Rtisnota zoning clearance or a buildiﬁg permit, This
document does not relieve the applicant from the responsibility of filing for and obtaining any required zoning clearance and/or building permit -
Jromt the City of Columbus Department of Building & Zoning Services (645-6090 / 757 Carolyn Avenue) and following all other applicable codes and

ordinances of the City of Columbus.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 930 North High Street _
APPLICANT'S NAME: Michael T. Shannon (Applicant) The Wood Companies (Owner)

APPLICATION NO.: 15-8-28a/b COMMISSION HEARING DATE: 8-18-201:

The Ttalian Village Commission hereby certifies that the application for the above referenced property and a copy of this Recommendation are on file
with the city's Historic Preservation Office. The Commission has reviewed the application and taken the following action(s) in accordance with

Columbus City Code 3116 & 3119 and the architectural guidelines:

IE Variance or Zoning Change Request

l:l Rezoning D Special permit
}I{ Parking Variance K{ Setbacks -
D Change of Use & Other

[ | LotSplit

TYPE(S) OF ACTION(S) REQUESTED:

Following the presentation by the Applicant, dpplication #15-8-28 was divided into Items ‘a’ and ‘b’ for clarity of
action. Motions were made, votes taken, and results recorded as indicated.

15-8-28a

Upon review of Application #15-8-28a, 930 North High Street, the Ttalian Village Commission recommends approval
of the proposed variances, as follows:

Request for Recommendation

1. 3356.03 Permitted uses in a C4 Commercial District. The Applicant requests a vatiance to the City of Columbus
Zoning Code to allow ground floor residential accessory uses such as: an onsite leasing office, a work out facility,
or a computer station/study exclusively for the use of residents in the building. ‘

Note: The Commission recommends that these uses not be facing onto High Street.

2. 3309.14, Height District, which Section limits the height of buildings in the H-35 District to 35 feet. Applicant
requests a variance to allow a building height of 75 feet.

3. 3356.11(C), District Setback Lines, which Section requires a minimum building setback of 25 feet. Applicant
requests a variance to allow a minimum setback of 0 feet on both North High Street and North Pearl Street.

4. 3312.49(B), which Section requires a minimum of fyo bicycle spaces for residential developments containing
more than four dwelling units and an additional bié#éle space at a rate of one bicycle parking space per 20 vehicle

50 West Gay Street | Columbus OH 43215 | T (614) 645.7795 | F (614) 645.6675 | columbus.gov

i e e A et w eneet
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parking spaces. This project is required to have a minjmum of 3 bicycle parking spaces. The Applicant requests a
mininmmum of 0 bicycle parking spaces.
Note: The Commission recommends that these bicycle parking spaces be located at the rear of the buﬂdmg
MOTION: Sudy/Lapp (6-0-0) APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

15-8-28b

Upon review of Application #15-8-28b, 930 North High Street the Italian Village Comlmssmn recomiends approval

of the proposed variance, as follows:

Request for Recommendation '

1. 3312.49(C), Minimum Number of Parking Spaces Required, which section requires minimum parking ratios of:
1.5 parking spaces per dwelling unit (for a total of 50 parking spaces), 1 parking space for every 450 square feet
of general office space (for a total of 24 parking spaces), 1 parking space per 250 square feet of retail/mercantile
space (for a total of 7 parking spaces), and 1 parking space for every 75 square feet for restaurant parking spaces
(for a tota] of 24 parkmg spaces). The aggregate total required is 105 parking spaces. Applicant requests a
variance to allow a minimum of 38 spaces.

MOTION: Sudy/Lapp (5-1 [Goodman]-0) APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDATION:

X|: RECOMMEND APPROVAL [ ] RECOMMEND DENIAL [ ] NO ACTION TAKEN

THIS RECOMMENDATION IS FOR CONSIDERATION BY THE DESIGNATED REGULATORY AUTHORITY
FOR THE ACTION( S) REOUESTED AS ]NDICATED

Randy F. Black
Historic Preservatiqn Officer
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THECITY OF

COLUM BUS Council Variance Application

FICHAEL B COLEMAN, MAYOR

757 Carolyn Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43224
Phone: 614-645-7433 » www.bzs.columbus.gov

PROJECT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Parties having a 5% or more interest in the project that is the subject of this application.

THIS PAGE MUST BE FILLED OUT COMPLETELY AND NOTARIZED. Do not indicate ‘NONE’ in the space provided.

APPLICATION # CV' S - OS 3

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN - T
Michael T. Shannon
Being first duly cautioned and sworn (NAME)

of (COMPLETE ADDRESS) __500.S. Front St.,. Ste. 1200 5A111Tﬁk11c’ on - /43215

deposes and states that (he/she) is the ABPXXCANRAGENT, OR DULY AUTHORIZED ATTORNEY FOR SAME and the following

is a list of all persons, other partnerships, corporations or entities having a 5% or more interest in the project which is the subject of
this application in the following format:

Name of business or individual
Business or individual's address
Address of corporate headquarters™
City, State, Zip

Number of Columbus based employees
Contact name and number

The Brunner Building, LLC 2.
939 N. High St., Ste. 206
Columbus, OH 43201

614.298.9664

[T] Check here if listing additional property owners on a separate page.

= L
SIGNATURE OF AFFIANT ()%/ // / s

Michael T. Shannon

T
Sworn to before me and signed in my presence this 31 St 1M dayof f , in the year 2018
R LT {
Co PRI 7, -

b@\&) ‘6\ Q:,f_/:gf‘l ol Notary Seal Here
cdoods R

R = Tfm My 'W&%ﬁt STATE OF OHIO
i = : Mcﬁzé?mwssm ExPIRES 06/28/2019

_Wmmm

p;@:"‘

1355

PLEASE NOTE: Incomplete information will result in the rejection of this submittal.
Applications must be submitted by appointment. Call 614-645-4522 to schedule.
Please make checks payable to the Columbus City Treasurer

tmt 01/15

b e e e e B






